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N EW B U I L D I N G ELLISVILLE, MISSOURI
WWW.MEYERFPE.COM
PHONE: (636) 299-0339
FIRE PROTECTION DESIGN CRITERIA (NFPA 13 - 2013 EDITION) FIRE PROTECTION SYMBOL LEGEND FIRE PROTECTION CODE & SCOPE NOTES (
HAZARD ABBR. AREA DESIGN CRITERIA ("é%?\f) MAX SPACING DESIGN BASIS 1. CODES & STANDARDS: INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE - 2015 EDITION
ANNOTATIONS INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE - 2015 EDITION
NFPA 13 - 2013 EDITION
— e — - — .- — | SCOPE OF WORK BOUNDARY
RESIDENTIAL RES ALL RESIDENTIAL AREAS 0.10 GPWSQPT OVER 4 MOST 100 PER SPRINKLER NFPA 13 SECTIONS 11.3.1
DEMANDING ADJACENT SPRINKLERS LISTING REMOTE AREA BOUNDARY 2. SCOPE: WET PIPE PIPE FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM (FULLY SPRINKLERED).
-.—$ CONNECTION OF NEW TO EXISTING 3. PIPE & FITTINGS: BLACK STEEL SCHEDULE 40 THREADED PIPE WITH DUCTILE IRON
LIGHT HAZARD LH OFFICE AREAS/ ggﬁ#&%’éﬁgﬁ%’c}%ﬂg’?}%ggig%sgﬁoom /1L0BBY/ 0.10/1,500 SQFT 100 225 SQFT NFPA 13 SECTIONS 5.2, 11.2.3.2, & TABLE 11.2.3.1.2 FITTINGS FOR 1" DIAMETER.
@ HYDRAULIC NODE (REFERENCE HYDRAULIC CALCULATIONS) BLACK STEEL SCHEDULE 10 PIPE WITH GROOVED FITTINGS FOR SIZES
ORDINARY HAZARD |~ oh ELECTRICAL / MECHANICAL / STORAGE / SERVER / IT SERVER 0.15/1,500 SQFT 250 130 SQFT NFPA T3 SECTIONS 531, 11:2.3.2, & TABLE KEYED PLAN NOTE (SEE KEY NOTE SCHEDULE) 1-1/4" AND GREATER.
SER PRODUCT CER SPRINKLER LISTING BFP DEVICE TAG (SEE DEVICE SCHEDULE) CPVC PIPE & FITTINGS PROVIDED IN AREAS PERMITTED BY NFPA 13.
ATTIC LH ATTIC SPECIAL APPLICATION (PER MANUFACTURER'S PRODUCT DATA) 0.10/7 SPRINKLERS 100 p 'S PRODUC PIPE CIL
DATA (MANUFACTURER'S PRODUCT DATA) 9.8 AFE PIPE CENTERLINE HEIGHT TAG 4. HANGERS: HANGERS SHALL BE PROVIDED AND INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
MINIMUM REQUIRED SAFETY FACTOR: 5 PS YT NFPA 13. REFERENCE HANGER SCHEDULE (THIS SHEET).
ROOM HAZARD & CEILING TAG, INCLUDES: NO. (ROOM NUMBER), HAZARD
NO. | HAZARD (HAZARD CRITERIA, SEE DESIGN CRITERIA THIS SHEET), TYPE (CE|L|NG 6. SEISMIC: BRACING AND RESTRAINT PROVIDED WHERE NOT ROUTED THROUGH
TYPE | 9-0" AFF TYPE), X-X" AFF (CEILING OR DECK HEIGHT) STRUCTURE OR WITHIN 6" OF STRUCTURE.
HANGER SCHEDULE ‘i? SECTION; X DENOTES DETAIL # ON SHEET FP 7- CONSTRUCTION: COMBUSTIBLE TYPE V-8
- 8. FDC: ON FACE OF BUILDING (PER AHJ REQUIREMENTS)
NOMINAL PIPE SIZE (INCH) 2 PIPE NOMINAL DIAMETER
PIPE TYPE ) 1 11 ) o2 3 a1 . 5 6 8 — 9. STANDPIPES: NOT REQUIRED / NOT PROVIDED.
— PIPE CENTER-TO-CENTER LENGTH .
STEEL PIPE EXCEPT THREADED LIGHTWALL 120 12:0 150 150 15.0 150 15.0 150 150 150 150 4-3 10. MONITORING: FIRE ALARM/SPRINKLERMONITORING SYSTEM (BY OTHERS).
CPVC 5.6 6 66 7.0 80 90 100 NA NA NA NA % PIPE CUT LENGTH (IN RED) 11. NOTICE: SPRINKLERS AND ESCUTCHEONS SHALL NOT BE FIELD PAINTED.
BUILDING OWNER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR MAINTAINING MINIMUM 40 DEG.
FARENHEIT THROUGHOUT AREAS WITH WET PIPE SPRINKLER PIPE.
X PIPE
COLE COUNTY, MISSOURI \
ANCHORAGE & SWAY BRACING - FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEM COMPONENTS n T T NEW FIRE SUPPRESSION PIPE - BLACK STEEL WET SYSTEM
\
— NEW FIRE SUPPRESSION PIPE - CPVC
Occupancy Category (1) Seismic Design Category ( C) FIRE PROTECTION ABBREVIATION LEGEND
\ Sps =0.212, Sp1 = 0.166 G { | NEW FIRE SUPPRESSION PIPE - BLACK STEEL DRY SYSTEM
\ ANCHORAGE TO FLOORS, ROOFS, SWAY BRACING LOCATION OF PROFESSIONALLY SEALED =============< | UNDERGROUND FIRE SUPPRESSION PIPE ACT ACOUSTICAL CEILING TILE
\\ ETC. ANCHORAGE AND SWAY BRACING DETAILS AFF ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR
\ LISTING OF EQUIPMENT AND COMMENTS
\ SYSTEM COMPONENTS DRAWING NO. SHOP SEPARATE AHJ AUTHORITY HAVING JURISDICTION
\ NOT PROVIDED PROVIDED NOT PROVIDED PROVIDED OR SPEC. FITTINGS & ACCESSORIES
\ SECTION DRAWINGS PERMIT & PLANS BOJ BOTTOM OF JOIST
. I GROOVED TEE
BOR BASE OF RISER
\ BRACE PIPING AND/OR EQUIPMENT jL I THREADED TEE
N PIPING AND EQUIPMENT - X - X - BY FPC - WHERE REQUIRED BY IBC AND j:% GROOVED ELBOW BOS BOTTOM OF STRUCTURE
\ ASME 7 PER METHODS IN NFPA 13
\ BTS BELOW TOP OF STRUCTURE
\ j]g THREADED ELBOW
\ cIL CENTERLINE, CUT-LONG m
. — PIPE CONTINUATION
o coJ CUT ON JOB
\ (BFY) SUPERVISED BUTTERFLY INDICATING VALVE
\ DN DOWN
. AIR COMPRESSOR SCHEDULE == e
EC EXTENDED COVERAGE |-|-
\ 1 FLEXIBLE COUPLING
MARK DESIGN BASIS MODEL NO. CAPACITY SERIES MOUNT VOLTS/PH HORSEPOWER REMARKS EX EXISTING I I
- SUPERVISED WATERFLOW SWITCH
AC-1 GENERAL AIR QL13525AC 135 GAL Q-SERIES AIR COMPRESSOR RISER-MOUNTED 12011 114 HP DRY SYSTEM IS 95 GALLONS FDC FIRE DEPARTMENT CONNECTION
oy | PRESSURE GAUGE WITH BALL VALVE
FM FACTORY MUTUAL
=§‘ ITD INSPECTOR'S TEST & DRAIN W/ SIGHT GLASS
GYP GYPSUM
HANGER SUMMARY [T @R  oescmwemoswim
HSW HORIZONTAL SIDEWALL
B ©CHK CHECK VALVE (4" AND LARGER)
QTY SIZE RODDIA | TYPE D DESCRIPTION — KF SPRINKLER K-FACTOR
51 E 3/8" 02C SAMMY SWG ROD AND RING HE REDUCER - RECESSED >
25 114" 3/8" 02C SAMMY SWG ROD AND RING B ©sy 0S&Y VALVE
50 112" 3/8" 02C SAMMY SWG ROD AND RING e PIPE HANGER RES RESIDENTIAL m
17 2" 3/8" 02C SAMMY SWG ROD AND RING RN RISER NIPPLE
32 212" 38" 02C SAMMY SWG ROD AND RING
7 3 3/g" 02C SAMMY SWG ROD AND RING SEISMIC QR QUICK RESPONSE
18 1" 3/8" 13 U-HOOK HANGER 7 T INE RESTRAT SR STANDARD RESPONSE
21 114" 38 13 U-HOOK HANGER — SSP STANDARD SPRAY PENDENT SPRINKLER H
221 pa— LONGITUDINAL SEISMIC BRACING (SEE SEISMIC DETAILS)
— Ssu STANDARD SPRAY UPRIGHT SPRINKLER
T LATERAL SEISMIC BRACING (SEE SEISMIC DETAILS) m
TOS TOP OF STRUCTURE I
TOLCO FIG. 980 —
UNIVERSAL SWAY BRACE ATTACHMENT FLOW TEST I I I O
1 SCHEDULE 40 STEEL PIPE W FIRE PROTECTION SHEET LIST LIS
STATIC: 105 PSI Sheet Number Sheet Name =|
EE\?'ED_%ES}%Z?' AT 1,395 GPM FPO FIRE PROTECTION CRITERIA -
BRACED PIPE AT: 177 BOLIVAR & OLD HOSPITAL ENTRANCE il FIRE PROTECTION LOWER LEVEL 0
BY MISSOURI AMERICAN WATER FP2 FIRE PROTECTION UPPER LEVEL ;
TOLCO FIG. 1001 PRESSURE HYDRANT ELEVATION (+548) RELATIVE TO LEVEL 1 FLOOR (+578.25): -30.25 FT FP3 FIRE PROTECTION ATTIC 1T
FAST CLAMP FP4 FIRE PROTECTION SECTIONS H =
3 OPEN WEB WOOD JOIST
PLAN SYMBOL
2.STORY + ATTIC 6 LATERAL BRACE (LT) New | Count | Manufacturer Model Common Type Coverage | K-Factor | Response Temp. Thread Min. Pressure | Orifice Deflector Spacing Finish Escutch. Comments
NEPA 13 SYSTEM NOT TO SCALE = 22 Tyco TY3180 BB1 ATTIC BB Standard 5.6 Quick 200 °F 12" 20 12" 16"-22" TO PEAK 6-0" BRASS - <40' ATTIC
WET & DRY CPVC SPRINKLER PIPE B © 17 Tyco TY3199 cC3 CONC SPAC Standard 5.6 Quick 200 °F 112" 7 112" 15"4"TO BOS 160" BRASS
o 10 Tyco TY3235 DS1 DRY PEN Standard 56 Quick 200 °F 1" 7 12" AT CEIL 150" WHITE | STYLE40 *
TOLCO EIG. 980 2-HOLE CPVC STANDOFF HANGER : 2
- ———n A 5 Tyco TY3331 TY-FRB HSW Standard 56 Quick 200 °F 12" 7 112" 4"6" CEIL 140" BRASS | STYLE20 S
UNIVERSAL SWAY BRACE ATTACHMENT ]
N 3 : o " " "
\ " #10 HEX CAPB SCREW ® 22 Tyco TY323 TY-FRB REC SSP Standard 5.6 Quick 200 °F 112 7 112 AT CEIL 15-0 WHITE | STYLE40 g 3
1" SCHEDULE 40 STEEL PIPE + A 7 Tyco TY2334 LFII RES HSW Standard 44 Quick 200 °F 112" 106 716" 4"12" CEIL 140" WHITE | STYLE20 o 2
o = w
> OPENWEB WOOD JOIST = o 27 Tyco TY313 TY-FRB Ssu Standard 5.6 Quick 200 °F 73 7 12" [ 1"12"FROMDECK | 15-0" BRASS - s
N =
= Total: 110 g
: TOLCO FIG. 4LA "IN E
g , X g
: et SEISMIC BRACING SCHEDULE g
¥ ATTACHMENT
n — = Count Brace Size ID Max. Length Pipe Size Pipe Type Type Type S
i c 7 9 1" LG-1 106" 212" SCH40 LONGITUDINAL Brace =
¥ BRACED PIPE FINISHED CEILING 1 1 G2 106 112 SCHA0 LONGITUDINAL Brace
¥ L PLAN SYMBOL 1 1" LG3 106" 11/4" SCH40 LONGITUDINAL Brace
@ t O 2 1" LG4 106" 3" SCH40 LONGITUDINAL Brace —
ik ~ 12 1" LT-1 7-6" 212" SCH40 LATERAL Brace . Lo
TN 1 1" LT-2 7-6" 1172" SCH40 LATERAL Brace 3 D Iy
o N
i 7 LONGITUDINAL BRACE (LG) T'YPICAL CPVC STANDOFF 1 T 13 76" 114" SCHA0 LATERAL Brace v ES%S
f NOT TO SCALE NOT TO SCALE 2 1" LT-4 7-6" 3" SCH40 LATERAL Brace £E0 <xg%
: 2 5z EELE
I =z
N @ < OoOood
B0 o QP g«
L 5 @ S - -
§ 5% §3< g 2
v wn O L Q o - ~
x i W = ® 33 & il il
" E 08 Toadg © 4
4 i MINIMUM x: Fo00 = =
ZZ:ZZ:ZZ:ZZ:ZZZZ:ZZ:ZZZZ:ZZ:ZZZ2:3292‘:42'52Z:ZZ:ZZZZ:Z::ZZZZZZ::ZZZZZZ::Z{\‘L 1'1/2“FORUP 2‘% % % E i g é
- TO 3" PIPE WOOD SUBFLOOR/ROOF < EBO0O0O ) )
SHEATHING ABOVE N N | ALL THREAD 5o
ROD oo © <
MIN. 5/16" GALV. HEX SCREW EZ
(#10x1"), TYP. % g 2253
\ \ SAMMY SWG 20 = Zl 5 8‘ TR« <o
= WOOD SUBFLOOR/ROOF ( INSERT NUT 2 gRL
] SHEATHING ABOVE 0 EEL <~
— — \ o o
— — —~—— SURGE RESTRAINER
[~ SOLIDWOODJOIST 318" ROD —1 . COMPOSITE WOOD JOIST
vl: —
— — PIPE HANGER CPVC PIPE
SAMMY SWG 20 —==— | ———— 1
— — SPRINKLER PIPE
3/8" ROD -— I MINIMUM 2-1/2 FOFi — \
e BRANCH PIPE OR 3 ] CPVC PIPE CLAMP W/ FLARED
—_— FOR MAIN -
- ol S T EDGES FIRE PROTECTION CRITERIA
E— e
e —
WOOD STRUCTURE
PROJECT NO.: 22104
NIZ
SAMMY SWG 20 (1/4 x 2")
SAMMY SWG 20 (1/4 x 2") 1 | ROD DIAMETER SHALL BE MINIMUM 3/8" FOR 1" TO 4" PIPE DIAMETER OR MINIMUM 1/2" .
FOR 6" TO 8" PIPE DIAMETER. STATUS: PERMIT
PIPE DIAMETER MAX. SPACING SPACING —
PIPE DIAMETER MAX. SPACIN 2 | PROVIDE A SURGE RESTRAINER, CLEVIS-TYPE HANGER, U-HOOK, OR PROVIDE = .
HANGER ROD TIGHT TO PIPE: (1) AT END PENDENT SPRINKLER TO PREVENT UPWARD 5 PROJECT MANAGER: JDM
1"TO 3" 15-FEET o MOVEMENT OF PIPE WHERE PRESSURE EXCEEDS 100 PSI. IN ACCORDANCE WITH L
1"TO 4" (ALL TYPES) 15-FEET NFPA 13 9.2.3.4.3 (2002 EDITION)/9.2.3.4.4 (2007-2016 EDITION), OR (2) WHERE USED FOR o )
SEISMIC RESTRAINT OF PIPING. . | DATE: 02/14/2022
<
6" (SCH. 10) 12-FEET =
ﬁ SHEET NO:
‘ FIRE PROTECTION SITE PLAN o
‘ ‘ SCALE: 3/32"=1-0" %
NORTH 4 SAMMY SWG 20 SAMMY SWG 20 T'YPICAL PIPE HANGER HANGERS - CPVC CLAMP %
NOT TO SCALE NOT TO SCALE NOT TO SCALE NOT TO SCALE E
=
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N PIPE CIL _ y
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AN
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AN
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—© PIPE CLL Ta
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( 11-0"AFF )
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© ©
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ol T
N
S
:
N
ROASTERY b
10| LH PIPE CL
GYP| 100" A% 9-6" AFF
1" 1"
8" 11" PIPE CIL
9-9" AFF
® s s - \gi/@
o ¢ NG
N\
h PIPE CIL PIPE CIL LG4
. (11-0"AFF ) (110 AFF) | I: o _
= © : © = o
~_t - N
A <
O
N RENERC REIN
'\SZ 1" LY N 11/2" =
| 410 = 4-10 ,
7/ 7
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PIPE CIL
9-9" AFF
FIRE PROTECTION LEVEL 1 - AREA A

SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0"

SPRINKLER SCHEDULE - ENTIRE PROJECT

New | Count | Manufacturer Model Common Type Coverage | K-Factor | Response Temp. Thread Min. Pressure | Orifice Deflector Spacing Finish Escutch. Comments
% 22 Tyco TY3180 BB1 ATTIC BB Standard 5.6 Quick 200 °F 102" 20 112" 16"-22" TO PEAK 6-0" BRASS <40' ATTIC
) 17 Tyco TY3199 cc3 CONC SPAC Standard 5.6 Quick 200 °F 102" 7 102" 1.5"4" TO BOS 160" BRASS
) 10 Tyco TY3235 DS1 DRY PEN Standard 5.6 Quick 200 °F 1" 7 12" AT CEIL 150" WHITE | STYLE40
A 5 Tyco TY3331 TY-FRB HSwW Standard 5.6 Quick 200 °F 102" 7 112" 4"-6" CEIL 140" BRASS | STYLE20
l ® 22 Tyco TY323 TY-FRB REC SSP Standard 5.6 Quick 200 °F 102" 7 102" AT CEIL 15-0" WHITE | STYLE40
A 7 Tyco TY2334 LFIl RES HSW Standard 44 Quick 200 °F 112" 106 716" 4"-12" CEIL 140" WHITE | STYLE20
—
1 o 27 Tyco TY313 TY-FRB ssuU Standard 5.6 Quick 200 °F 102" 7 12" | 1-12"FROMDECK |  15-0" BRASS -
> & Total: 110
"% l \\" J/
=y
# |DESCRIPTION
LOWER LEVEL ISOMETRIC 1 |SHORT EXTERIOR PROJECTION DOES NOT REQUIRE SPRINKLER PROTECTION, PER
NOT TO SCALE ° NFPA 13 8.15.7.1 (2013 EDITION). PROJECTION IS NOT MORE THAN 4-FT IN WIDTH AND
CONTAINS NO MAJOR COMBUSTIBLE STORAGE BENEATH.
2 |AREAREQUIRES SPRINKLER PROTECTION UNDER NFPA 13 (PROJECTION MORE THAN
4-FT IN WIDTH), HOWEVER, ONLY OPEN TRUSS (MORE THAN 70% OPEN) ON THIS
I LEVEL. SEE UPPER LEVEL PLAN FOR PROTECTION OF THIS COURTYARD AREA.
. 3 |PROTECTION REQUIRED AND PROVIDED UNDERNEATH COMBUSTIBLE DECK AREA
=i . — = —, )
| i - Sienhy == PER NFPA 13.
L R 4 |EXPOSED MATERIALS IN THIS AREA ARE NON-COMBUSTIBLE AND
~ LIMITED-COMBUSTIBLE, WHICH DOES NOT REQUIRE SPRINKLER PROTECTION BELOW
24727 THE CANOPY, PER NFPA 13 SECTION 8.15.7.3 (2013 EDITION). HOWEVER, INSIDE OF
" . 4" CANOPY REQUIRES PROTECTION AND IS THEREFORE PROVIDED WITH SPRINKLER
221/52 a5 PROTECTION WITHIN.
~© 5 |EXPOSED PIPE BENEATH GYPSUM (IN ORDER TO TRAVEL BENEATH SOLID LVL BEAM).
= GC TO PROVIDE SOFFIT AT OWNER'S DISCRETION.
: ( o e HYDRAULICALLY CALCULATED SYSTEM 6 |WETRISERTO LEVEL ABOVE.
‘ , - 7 |DRY RISER TO LEVEL ABOVE.
3" 4| 95 GALLONS P THIS SYSTEM AS SHOWN ON  KORSMEYER FIRE 8 |REMOTE INSPECTOR'S TEST SERVING DRY SYSTEM.
14" ——= TO WET SYSTEM COMPANY PRINT NO. FP3 DATED 02/14/2022 9 |REMOTE INSPECTOR'S TEST SERVING WET SYSTEM.
- iy FOR ATTIC
——— TODRYSYSTEM AT THREE-STORY COFFEE 2 12"
FROM FDC IS DESIGNED TO DISCHARGE AT ARATE OF 0.10  GPM 116"
(L/MIN) PER SQFT (M2) OF FLOOR AREA OVER A MAXIMUM OF 9 g
7 SPRINKLERS ~ SQFT (M2) WHEN SUPPLIED 1 1 i
PRESSURE GAUGE WITH WATER AT THE RATE OF 180.5 GPM (L/MIN) ) L |
MAIN DRAIN ONLY AT 53.2 PS| (BARS) AT THE BASE OF THE RISER w=Tade— T & m—
. . . HOSE STREAMALLOWANCE OF 0 GPM (L/MIN)
L9 N “WATERFLOW SWITCH IS INCLUDED IN THE ABOVE.
R ~ TOTAL INSIDE + OUTSIDE HOSE STREAM: 100 GPM
aY N OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION: ATTIC - LIGHT HAZARD
SN COMMODITY CLASSIFICATION: N/A
RN MAXIMUM STORAGE HEIGHT:  NO STORAGE PERMITTED
Z=—— DRYVALVE INSTALLED BY: KORSMEYER FIRE PROTECTION
aF CONTROL VALVE HYDRAULICALLY CALCULATED SYSTEM
(NORMALLY OPEN)
THIS SYSTEM AS SHOWN ON  KORSMEYER FIRE
COMPANY PRINT NO. FP2/FP3 DATED 02/14/2022
FOR UPPER LEVEL
. CHECK VALVE AT THREE-STORY COFFEE
Wi UNION IS DESIGNED TO DISCHARGE AT ARATE OF 0.10  GPM
Toas NN (L/MIN) PER SQFT (M2) OF FLOOR AREA OVER A MAXIMUM OF
~ U 1,950 SQFT SQFT (M2) WHEN SUPPLIED
RN WITH WATER AT THE RATE OF 368.7 GPM (L/MIN)
AN AT 57.9 PSI (BARS) AT THE BASE OF THE RISER
NI HOSE STREAMALLOWANCE OF 0 GPM (L/MIN)
AR IS INCLUDED IN THE ABOVE.
\ ‘A TOTAL INSIDE + OUTSIDE HOSE STREAM: 100 GPM
~— AR COMPRESSOR. OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION: LIGHT HAZARD SECTIOND
\ W COMMODITY CLASSIFICATION: N/A SCALE: 1/2" = 10"
\ "\ | MAXIMUM STORAGE HEIGHT:  N/A : =1
. N\ | INSTALLED BY: KORSMEYER FIRE PROTECTION
\
MECHANICALLY-RESTRAINED PIPE HYDRAULICALLY CALCULATED SYSTEM
& FITTINGS, OR IN-BUILDING RISER
(BY OTHERS) . THIS SYSTEM AS SHOWN ON  KORSMEYER FIRE
: COMPANY PRINT NO. FP1 DATED 02/14/2022
. \ FOR COFFEE SEATING/KITCHEN
b \ AT THREE-STORY COFFEE
\ IS DESIGNED TO DISCHARGE AT A RATE OF .10/.15GPM
N (L/MIN) PER SQFT (M2) OF FLOOR AREA OVER A MAXIMUM OF
\ 2,150 SQFT (M2) WHEN SUPPLIED
\ WITH WATER AT THE RATE OF 433.8 GPM (L/MIN)
\ AT 63.8 PSI (BARS) AT THE BASE OF THE RISER
\ HOSE STREAMALLOWANCE OF 0 GPM (L/MIN)
\ IS INCLUDED IN THE ABOVE.
N TOTAL INSIDE + OUTSIDE HOSE STREAM: 250 GPM
\ OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION: LIGHT/ORDINARY GROUP |
\ COMMODITY CLASSIFICATION: N/A
MAXIMUM STORAGE HEIGHT:  N/A
UNDERGROUND SERVICE (BY OTHERS), ', '
o NO MORE THAN 10T INTO BULDING | - INSTALLED BY: KORSMEYER FIRE PROTECTION
WITHOUT OPEN TRENCH, PER NFPA 13.
SPRINKLER RISER SECTION C
SCALE: 1/2"=1-0" SCALE: 1/4"=1'-Q"
WOMEN'S MEN'S
107 [LH PIPE CLL 106 |LH f&%ﬂ:
GYP | 9-0" AFF 9-9"AFF ) " GYP [ 9-0" AFF [ 104 01 ]|
| | @ GYP ||9-0" AFF 1150
.® .® ) [e) Q| o
=57 11/2" == 112" 112" PIPE CIL s o ' N &,
Fhﬂ\ " Fh N\ i Am Y PlPEC/L l— ~_v [IN / 7/ ‘}lﬂ
6-5 D24 122 > ® o
aa” fra” — o . (9-6"AFF ) ‘ DIERS
7 N 9-9" AFF \@ 1(;? @ f\‘=\_ N
: - SN ) 13 " E @ [N N
Q fo ~_v 1
- 11/2" 112" 112" 112" N 1147 |1 14 11/4" 1" 1= Y117 PIPE L
gPI;’E ACIFLF ) 2 o A W YR e o Ny e s 107 —@—é/ :é PrECL PIPE CIL ﬂ
- - — - Y (178 AFF) -11-8" AFF
: ; f? : \ s =
2" 112" 11/2" (2) () 11/2" Q 8, SR
160" & | B , ) L () . © 21:0" ) =B -5
‘ —1 = = ‘ ) = = () L | () T () /l
7/ - 7/
IN s . LT-1
212" 21/2" 21/2" 2|1|/2" 212" Q|| _
[ >
. g ()" e o o 12.3" 3.8" 2-7" 9
PIPE CIL PIPE GiL PIPE CIL
PIPE CIL CORRIDOR 5 (910" AFF ) "D 91" AFF o :
106" AFF (911" AFF ) é ? t
T T n | PIPE CIL e »
DECK | 11-11" AFF (9-6"AFF ) s o0 ) O
N : W GYP | 9-0" AFF . @3\
- = e
alln /o p w2 p SZ HYDRAULIC INFORMATION
S = 6-6" . 6-6" 1-3"_ 5.0" P
PIPE CIL ¢ o=Q) / PIPE CIL Remote Area Name COFFEE SHOP
(11-7" AFF ) N| g (118 AFF)
_\ < 17 > “‘\ Occupancy Classification Ordinary Hazard Group 1
® 5] i
N 1" = ~ .
. :? 1.2 - Density 0.15 GPM
Total Hose Streams 250.00 GPM
a9 114" ,
=% P 9.2" Flowing Heads 9@ 14.82 GPM +9 @ 15.00 GPM + 2 @ 16.50 GPM
PIPE CIL 7 \'\
106" AFF K-Factor 56
COFFEE SHOP O Total Water Required 683.82 GPM
N 101 |LH PIPE CIL
N =§ :r DECK | 11-11" AF| 10-6" AFF 1F1’IPEI;E%II;F Total Pressure Required 84.85 psi
. ) ~ o (11 )
1 Base of Riser 433.82 GPM
N\
~ s Base of Riser 63.79 psi
PATIO PIPE CIL LIRS PATIO
111 NA (106" AFF) PIPE CIL < 12]|LH Safety Margin +19.04 (18.33%)
DECK | 11-11" AF| .. LG-1 ( 106" AFF ) . DECK | 11-11" AF
OPEN-TRUSSES SR - STARR Sy
=~ = ’—J—' 100 | LH
__._. 11/2" 114" y SZ DECK | 11-11" AF
38" 9-2" o~ 14-6" P
/ 7/ /
A
N
> X
A\ d 6
L (9 e e
" &) @—0 g
PIPE CIL
(119" AFF )
A
A\l
X1 1 o oy
7/ - 7/ - Z - / - / - /,
IT@/ (] ,i\/ () () @./. Ol > = o
5
PIPE CIL PIPE CIL
119" AFF 111" AFF

MEYERFIRE #22104 - PERMIT

m MevyerFire

ELLISVILLE, MISSOURI
WWW.MEYERFPE.COM
PHONE: (636) 299-0339

THREE-STORY COFFEE

NEW BUILDING
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FIRE PROTECTION LEVEL 2 - LEVEL 2 MECH SECTION E
SCALE: 1/2"=1'-0" SCALE: 1/4"=1-0"
r..—..—..—.. W
N [ ]
[ ]
OFFICE !
207 |RES :
GYP | 10-0" AFF l
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‘ " SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0"

NORTH

®

< G20
STAIR

200 | LH
GYP | 10-0" AFF

A ®

SPRINKLER SCHEDULE - ENTIRE PROJECT

New | Count | Manufacturer Model Common Type Coverage | K-Factor | Response Temp. Thread Min. Pressure | Orifice Deflector Spacing Finish Escutch. Comments
] 22 Tyco TY3180 BB1 ATTIC BB Standard 5.6 Quick 200 °F 1/2" 20 1/2" 16"-22" TO PEAK 6'-0" BRASS - <40'ATTIC
© 17 Tyco TY3199 CC3 CONC SPAC Standard 5.6 Quick 200 °F 1/2" 7 172" 1.5"-4"TO BOS 160" BRASS
1) 10 Tyco TY3235 DS1 DRY PEN Standard 5.6 Quick 200 °F 1" 7 1/2" AT CEIL 15-0" WHITE STYLE40
A 5 Tyco TY3331 TY-FRB HSW Standard 5.6 Quick 200 °F 1/2" 7 1/2" 4"-6" CEIL 14'-0" BRASS STYLE20
® 22 Tyco TY323 TY-FRB REC SSP Standard 5.6 Quick 200 °F 1/2" 7 1/2" AT CEIL 150" WHITE STYLE40
A 7 Tyco TY2334 LFII RES HSW Standard 44 Quick 200 °F 1/2" 10.6 716" 4"-12" CEIL 140" WHITE STYLE20
0 27 Tyco TY313 TY-FRB SSU Standard 5.6 Quick 200 °F 1/2" 7 1/2" 1"-12" FROM DECK 150" BRASS -
Total: 110
# DESCRIPTION
1 SHORT EXTERIOR PROJECTION DOES NOT REQUIRE SPRINKLER PROTECTION, PER
NFPA 13 8.15.7.1 (2013 EDITION). PROJECTION IS NOT MORE THAN 4-FT IN WIDTH AND
CONTAINS NO MAJOR COMBUSTIBLE STORAGE BENEATH.
2 AREA REQUIRES SPRINKLER PROTECTION UNDER NFPA 13 (PROJECTION MORE THAN
4-FT IN WIDTH), HOWEVER, ONLY OPEN TRUSS (MORE THAN 70% OPEN) ON THIS
LEVEL. SEE UPPER LEVEL PLAN FOR PROTECTION OF THIS COURTYARD AREA.
3 PROTECTION REQUIRED AND PROVIDED UNDERNEATH COMBUSTIBLE DECK AREA,
PER NFPA 13.
4 EXPOSED MATERIALS IN THIS AREA ARE NON-COMBUSTIBLE AND
LIMITED-COMBUSTIBLE, WHICH DOES NOT REQUIRE SPRINKLER PROTECTION BELOW
THE CANOPY, PER NFPA 13 SECTION 8.15.7.3 (2013 EDITION). HOWEVER, INSIDE OF
CANOPY REQUIRES PROTECTION AND IS THEREFORE PROVIDED WITH SPRINKLER
PROTECTION WITHIN.
5 EXPOSED PIPE BENEATH GYPSUM (IN ORDER TO TRAVEL BENEATH SOLID LVL BEAM).
GC TO PROVIDE SOFFIT AT OWNER'S DISCRETION.
6 WET RISER TO LEVEL ABOVE.
7 DRY RISER TO LEVEL ABOVE.
8 REMOTE INSPECTOR'S TEST SERVING DRY SYSTEM.
9 REMOTE INSPECTOR'S TEST SERVING WET SYSTEM.
“F-
b e B
e
UPPER LEVEL ISOMETRIC
NOT TO SCALE
HYDRAULIC INFORMATION
Remote Area Name LEVEL 2
Occupancy Classification Light Hazard
Density 0.10 GPM
Total Hose Streams 100.00 GPM

Flowing Heads

6 @22.50 GPM+6 @ 19.93GPM + 4

@ 14.82 GPM + 1 @ 7.00 psi

K-Factor 5.6

Total Water Required 468.68 GPM
Total Pressure Required 77.12 psi

Base of Riser 368.68 GPM
Base of Riser 57.93 psi

Safety Margin +27.33 (26.16%)
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SPRINKLER SCHEDULE - ENTIRE PROJECT

New | Count | Manufacturer Model Common Type Coverage | K-Factor | Response Temp. Thread Min. Pressure | Orifice Deflector Spacing Finish Escutch. Comments
] 22 Tyco TY3180 BB1 ATTIC BB Standard 5.6 Quick 200 °F 1/2" 20 1/2" 16"-22" TO PEAK 6'-0" BRASS - <40'ATTIC
© 17 Tyco TY3199 CC3 CONC SPAC Standard 5.6 Quick 200 °F 1/2" 7 172" 1.5"-4"TO BOS 160" BRASS
1) 10 Tyco TY3235 DS1 DRY PEN Standard 5.6 Quick 200 °F 1" 7 1/2" AT CEIL 15-0" WHITE STYLE40
A 5 Tyco TY3331 TY-FRB HSW Standard 5.6 Quick 200 °F 1/2" 7 1/2" 4"-6" CEIL 14'-0" BRASS | STYLE20
® 22 Tyco TY323 TY-FRB REC SSP Standard 5.6 Quick 200 °F 1/2" 7 1/2" AT CEIL 150" WHITE STYLE40
A 7 Tyco TY2334 LFII RES HSW Standard 4.4 Quick 200 °F 1/2" 10.6 716" 4"-12" CEIL 14-0" WHITE STYLE20
0 27 Tyco TY313 TY-FRB SSU Standard 5.6 Quick 200 °F 1/2" 7 1/2" 1"-12" FROM DECK 150" BRASS -

ATTIC LEVEL ISOMETRIC ' | Total: 110
NOT TO SCALE °
MeverFire

FIRE PROTECTION PLAN NOTES ELLISVILLE, MISSOUR

WWW.MEYERFPE.COM
# DESCRIPTION PHONE: (636) 299-0339
1 SHORT EXTERIOR PROJECTION DOES NOT REQUIRE SPRINKLER PROTECTION, PER

NFPA 13 8.15.7.1 (2013 EDITION). PROJECTION IS NOT MORE THAN 4-FT IN WIDTH AND

CONTAINS NO MAJOR COMBUSTIBLE STORAGE BENEATH.

2 AREA REQUIRES SPRINKLER PROTECTION UNDER NFPA 13 (PROJECTION MORE THAN
4-FT IN WIDTH), HOWEVER, ONLY OPEN TRUSS (MORE THAN 70% OPEN) ON THIS

! LEVEL. SEE UPPER LEVEL PLAN FOR PROTECTION OF THIS COURTYARD AREA.
| | 3 |PROTECTION REQUIRED AND PROVIDED UNDERNEATH COMBUSTIBLE DECK AREA,
PER NFPA 13.
[ —— . S| —— — e i e -+ o=y 4 |EXPOSED MATERIALS IN THIS AREA ARE NON-COMBUSTIBLE AND
“ u LIMITED-COMBUSTIBLE, WHICH DOES NOT REQUIRE SPRINKLER PROTECTION BELOW
THE CANOPY, PER NFPA 13 SECTION 8.15.7.3 (2013 EDITION). HOWEVER, INSIDE OF

CANOPY REQUIRES PROTECTION AND IS THEREFORE PROVIDED WITH SPRINKLER
PROTECTION WITHIN.

5 EXPOSED PIPE BENEATH GYPSUM (IN ORDER TO TRAVEL BENEATH SOLID LVL BEAM).
GC TO PROVIDE SOFFIT AT OWNER'S DISCRETION.

WET RISER TO LEVEL ABOVE.

DRY RISER TO LEVEL ABOVE.

REMOTE INSPECTOR'S TEST SERVING DRY SYSTEM.

REMOTE INSPECTOR'S TEST SERVING WET SYSTEM.
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